

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 19107 OF 2022

Shri. Nivrutti Sonawane

...Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Collector (Rehabilitation) & Ors.

...Respondents

* * *

- Mr. Rushikesh G. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.
- Mr. V. S. Gokhale, B Panel Counsel (AGP), for the Respondent – State.

* * *

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
KISHORE C. SANT, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 25, 2022.

P. C. :

1. Matter is moved before this Court by way of a praceipe. In view of urgency, order is passed on praceipe itself.
2. Heard learned Counsel for Petitioner.
3. Issue notice to the Respondent, making the same returnable on **06th October, 2022**.
4. Learned AGP waives notice for Respondent – State.
5. Learned Counsel for Petitioner is permitted to serve the private Respondents, by way of any legally permissible mode of service, apart from Court service and to place on record service affidavit before next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)