

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10231 OF 2022**

Nivrutti Sudam Sonawane

... Petitioner

vs.

Deputy Collector Rehabilitation Pune
District and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Rushikesh G. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. S. Gokhale 'B' Panel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &

GAURI GODSE, JJ.

DATED : 16 MARCH, 2023

P.C. :-

1. Respondent to file Affidavit in Reply within two weeks from today and shall indicate whether the amount of 65% has been deducted from the compensation amount or not. The Affidavit should also indicate whether the Petitioner has made an application for allotment of alternate land, and if made, whether the same is processed or not and whether the issue of eligibility is already decided or not.
2. Rejoinder shall be filed within one week thereafter.
3. Place the matter on 26th April, 2023.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)