

Mohite

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE

Date: 2024.01.05
12:27:37 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10231 OF 2022

Nivrutti Sudam Sonawane

... Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Collector (Rehabilitation), Pune and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Rushikesh G. Patil for the Petitioner

Ms. S. S. Bhende, A.G.P. for the State

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED: 3 January, 2024

P.C.

1. Stand over to 4th January, 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)