

Prajakta Vartak

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10231 OF 2022

Nivrutti Sudam Sonawane

..Petitioner

Vs.

Deputy Collector (Rehabilitation)

Pune District & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Dalvi i/b. Mr. Rushikesh Patil for Petitioner.Ms. Shruti Vyas, Addl.GP with Ms. S. S. Bhende, AGP for State.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATE : JANUARY 04, 2024.**

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend to incorporate the relevant/necessary documents which would be crucial for adjudication of the prayers as made in the writ petition which are objected on behalf of the respondents to be belatedly filed and not maintainable. Amendment be carried out within one week from today. Copy of the amended petition be served on the respondents.
2. The respondents are directed to take instructions and if necessary, place on record a short reply affidavit.
3. Stand over to **18 January, 2024 (H.O.B.)**.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]