



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10231 OF 2022

Nivrutti Sudam Sonawane

... Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Collector (Rehabilitation), Pune District &
Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Rushikesh G. Patil i/b. Mr. P.D. Dalvi for the petitioner.
Ms. P.N. Diwan, AGP for the State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED: 18 January, 2024

P.C.

As Mr. Dalvi, learned counsel for the petitioner is indisposed, stand over
to 1 February, 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)