

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10231 OF 2022

Nivrutti Sudam Sonawane

..Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Collector (Rehabilitation)

Pune District & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Omkar Nagwekar i/b. Rushikesh G. Patil for Petitioner.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl.G.P a/w. Smt. M.S.Bane, AGP for
State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 11 FEBRUARY 2026

PC :

1. Learned Additional Government Pleader shall file Additional Affidavit-in-reply showing whether the demand made by the Petitioner for alternate land is based on some genuine notice, and if there is any such record available in the Collector's office, particularly with reference to Notices at page Nos.28A and 28B annexed to this petition.

2. Stand over to 05.03.2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)