

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.10231 OF 2022**

Nivrutti Sudam Sonawane

... Petitioner

V/s.Deputy Collector (Rehabilitation)
Pune District & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Omkar Nagwekar i/by Mr. Rushikesh G. Patil for the Petitioner.
Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl.G.P a/w Ms. M.S. Bane, APP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 1st April 2026

P.C.:-

1) In view of the categorical statements made by the Re-settlement Officer in his Report dated 2nd March, 2026 and in particular para Nos.12 and 14 thereof, Mr. Nagwekar, learned Advocate for Petitioner seeks time to take instructions.

2) At his request, stand over to 15th April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**